

INDEX OF CONTENTS:

Foreword.....05

Foreword to the foundation stone laying
2012 06

Introduction to the problem 08

About the artistic surge 10

About the critical thinking through of the UN
Human Rights and the expected resistance
thereof 11

Human Beings for Human Rights bring their
complaint before the United Na-
tions 12

The United Nations are not at all
united!..... 13

The 7 main points of the complaint against the
UN 13

Preparatory work in to achieve a fruitful
working with the UN Human Rights 15

The question of Freedom is the fundamental
problem in need of solving 15

The description of the problem 16

About the work on the actual articles 18

Preamble 18

About the Article 1 / At least 13
research-questions 19

About freedom in the spiritual life 20

About equality in the democratic Rights'
life 21

About brotherlihood in the economic
life 21

About human dignity 24

Article 1 25

Article 2 25

Article 3 of UN Human Rights violate against
Human Rights 25

Article 4 27

Article 5 27

Article 6 27

Article 7 28

Article 8 28

Article 9 28

Article 10 28

Article 11 28

Article 12 28

Article 13 29

Article 14 29

Article 15 29

Article 16 29

Article 17 30

Article 18 of UN Human Rights violate
against Human Rights 30

Article 19 of UN Human Rights violate
against Human Rights 30

Article 20 of UN Human Rights violate
against Human Rights 32

Article 21 32

Article 22 32

Article 23 32

Article 24 33

Article 25 33

Article 26 34

Article 27 34

Article 28 35

Article 29 35

Article 30 35

Article 31 (Quite new) 36

Artikel 32 (Quite new) 36

Artikel 33 (Quite new) 36

* * *